For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 31

1212 S/N 11010H-
Deck Assembly

[ Ep]
M~ \3
/ -
\\ \_2 w..v \\ \mm
™y
\.\ / \.A_. y \\ \\ . I_\ \\
N - —d
ST Y
Y A v
/ AN SN \AV/ - - ) !y ¥
// NN \, e m\. \ .
/A DY R =
S0 Ny ™ i hmv..
o /,A.\ / A %> { \\ A/ m
\ \ VA \\... /A.}_ /4.. // __““m_‘ < \d, \YW S
_R_u.\ .A.A...nmu - Ip. 2 .““wi?_ n; - e e ey - \A.M ..\- - @W —
A <+ \ H
5




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H- Page 2 of 31
Deck Assembly
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 96606 1 /P Retainer Hook
2 17982-0637 1 /P Spindle Reinforcement Plate
3  618-0240A 1 S  Spindle Assembly, 5.0 Dia.
3 17983 1 Bearing Shield Not shown
3  619-0042A 1 /P Spindle Housing Not shown
3  712-0417A 1 /P Hex Flange Nut 5/8-18 Not shown
3  738-0927 1 Spindle Shaft 4.450 Not shown
3  941-0919 1 /P Ball Bearing 20 x 47 x 14:62 Not shown
3 748-0434 1 Spacer .750 x 1.150 x .230 Not shown
3  750-0952 1 Spacer .750 x 1.060 x 1.800 Not shown
3  756-1187 1 Deck Pulley 5.0 Dia Not shown
4  618-0241 1 S  Double Pulley Spindle Assembly
4 17983 1 Bearing Shield Not shown
4  619-0042A 1 /P Spindle Housing Not shown
4  712-0417A 1 /P Hex Flange Nut 5/8-18 Not shown
4  738-0926 1 Spindle Shaft 5.350 Not shown
4  941-0919 1 /P Ball Bearing 20 x 47 x 14:62 Not shown
4  750-0952 1 Spacer .792 x 1.060 x 1.800 Not shown
4  756-0603 1 /P Double Deck Pulley Not shown
5 683-0254B 1 /P Deck Adjustment Bracket Assembly
6 683-0199C 1 /P 46-inch Deck Shell
7  710-0167 1 /P Carriage Screw, 1/4-20 x .50
8 710-0344 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.5
9 710-0501 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x 2.0
10 710-0514 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.0
11 710-0528 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/8-18 x 1.25
12 710-0599 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x .5
13  710-0650 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 15/16-18 x .875
14  710-0703 1 /P Hex Screw, 1/4-20 x .75
15 710-0751 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x .62
16  710-1260A 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
17  712-0271 1 /P Hex Sems Nut, 1/4-20
18  712-0417A 1 /P Hex Flange Nut, 5/8-18
19 912-0431 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
20 712-3006 1 /P Hex Nut, 1/4-20
21  912-3027 1 /P Hex Flange Lock Nut, 1/4-20
22  914-0470 1 /P Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1.25
23  917-04074 1 /P Deck Adjustment Gear
24  726-0233 1 /P Push Nut. .25 x .5
25 931-1032B 1 /P Side Discharge Chute Assembly
26  932-0306A 1 /P Compression Spring, .406 x .531 x 1.75
27  932-0594A 1 /P Extension Spring, .91 x 7.3
28  710-0578 1 /P Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.5
29  734-0973 1 /P Deck Wheel, 5 x 1.38
30 736-0105 1 /P Bell Washer, .401 x .87 x .063
31 936-0119 1 /P Lock Washer, 5/16
32 736-0270 1 /P Bell Washer, .265 x .75 x .062
33  938-0347 1 /P Shoulder Spacer, .625 x 1.16
34  938-0373 1 /P Shoulder Screw
35 942-0611A 1 /P Three-in-one Blade, Star Center, 16.28"
36 942-0612A 1 /P Three-in-one Blade, Star Center, 14.88"
37 747-1116 1 Deck Release Pin
38 954-0349

WWW. my‘mov\?erﬁa‘tﬁ'g't:@m



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H- Page 3 of 31
Deck Assembly
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
39 938-3056 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 1/2-2.5
40  756-0627D 1 /P Idler Pulley, 3.5
41  753-04856A 1 /P Deck Wheel, 5.0
42  783-0139B-0637 1 /P Idler Bracket
43  783-0141-0637 1 Center Deck Skirt
44  783-0142-0637 1 /P RH Deck Skirt
45  783-0747B 1 /P LH Belt Cover
46  783-0805C 1 /P RH Belt Cover
47  753-0875 1 /P 46-inch Deck Assembly Complete

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 4 of 31

1212 S/N 11010H-

Drive System & Rear Wheels

o
&
M“”“/ \\\ \,nw N
— ﬂ,d,. 4 N
"mw/ \.u“../,,w/ \Mﬂw k .\\ \\‘6 \. '
N W B /]9 \
\“.\\“,n“““\ _.3/ N ) ,W \\\ \
P / SR/
S R Y79 3 V4
o] \y \ x & é\w “ {a
Lo \m M [~ = Vm v
ae ¥ /8 55 P AY J JQ N
5.6/ 14 .x.!..&wx% M_ _I/ \
\WW“.JHHH“U“HMMVW_“ Mk i -l 4 ..WJ,\ N//ﬂv“n”nnuf/mmm i m
o - AY /
ﬂmmmwmm K /nmmvn/w,“mu :va/,mwv \\ O
% e & ,,,,, s , ,‘ O
- P hv\ 4 , ' / )
\ ] [ \ , \_ '- » \ / S
KNWW . MU / % N\ . =)
numv.ﬂﬂ N\ ﬂ/ A@ / 1 /// * ‘ H
\ \\ MMWMWMWI \ ///‘ - /, // ,/ \\
2 - \Li/ O\ /MWVJ P~ 10 o o \ (@]
0 B\ s \o ™ 0 / E
wh \ @ rs) t /. Nu
— ...uwu - / — e @D @R A / VAN
N S =
® ok \\“\\ 4 ¥ / o
- S /7 A L s == ] /
\\N\\\W\\ \_; [ s} B , /, 0 m
oy e Vi “mm\\““\ »\ / ,‘ ' / y
e =3 / _mm _%M‘MW 2 \www\ 8 ! " ‘\
8 N\ AN WA . N -
\. — e -.v-& ﬁ@/ .\ ./:mw:- —_— ....ﬁ_wu 2/ ‘ .
e pas /) 28
] h / A
A 4 \ / \
VA 4 \ / \
ol ol o 4 R \
0 mm_m o % ﬂ”,iv/ / / \\
ARV S ,_zm@ Ayv ] / \\
9\ f% wu‘.m\
,,,,, O AN Y[
T RN
DR = \wmmu.ur
/ / @m mm./,. i
y \
A== ._\,mn 4 ww‘ »
——— = = e ® R GmEmEms @ EEEEmE = = mm—— 5 I emEmEmI B I wEmEEE ® W mmmmEsR e M wmAmeR G m wemmee— o o - —-l.é'
BX
7 / /R
2 0 : nmw)mk




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
Drive System & Rear Wheels

Page 5 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 618-0375 1 S  Variable-speed Bracket Assembly
2 618-0376 1 S  Two-speed Transmission Assembly
3  631-0009A 1 S  Shfter Knob
4  647-0037 1 Shift Lever
5 656-0050 1 Variable-speed Pulley Assembly
6  756-0665 1 S  Transmission Pulley, 8.5
7  683-0251 1 Double-idler Bracket
8 710-0189 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 3
9  710-0227 1 /P Self Tapping Screw, #8-18 x.5
10 710-0347 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.75
11  710-0528 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.25
12 710-0809 1 Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.25
13  710-0604A 1 /P Self Tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
14  710-3011 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 2.25
15  711-0677 1 S  Ferrule, 5/16 x .312 Dia.
16  712-0181 1 S  HexJam Nut, 3/8-16
17 712-0702 1 S  Hex Flange Nut, 7/16-20
18  712-0431 1 S Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
19 712-0798 1 /P Hex Nut, 3/8-16
20  712-3004A 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
21  712-3008 1 S  HexJam Nut, 3/8-16
22 714-0111 1 S  Cotter Pin
23  723-3018 1 S Ball Joint, 3/8-24
24  725-1713 1 Spring Switch
25  726-0320 1 S Insulator Nut Plate
26 732-0384 1 S  Extension Spring, .62 Dia. x 6.12
27 732-0716 1 S  Extension Spring, .59 OD x 4.0
28  736-0105 1 /P Bell Washer, .401 x .870 x .063
29  736-0169 1 S  Lock Washer, 3/8
30 736-0275 1 S  Flat Washer, 5/16
31 718-0771 1 S  Pulley Hub, 1/2 Spline
32 736-0642 1 Flat Washer, .44 x .75 x .06
33  736-3010 1 /P Flat Washer, .407 x .812 x .135
34  738-0322 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .625 Dia. x .21
35 747-1122 1 Brake Rod
36  747-1123A 1 /P Belt Guard
37 747-1127 1 Idler Adjustment Rod, 3/8
?38 710-1026 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.75
?39  747-1185 1 Transmission Belt Guard Rod
40  748-0416 1 Shoulder Spacer, .380 ID
?41  754-0467 1 S  Variable-speed Belt
42  754-0468 1 S  Drive Belt
43  756-0981A 1 S Flatlidler, 2.75 OD
?44  783-0667A 1 S  Transmission Torque Bracket
45  783-0669 1 S Idler Bracket
46  647-0031 1 S  Brake Control Shaft Assembly
47  647-0032 1 S  Speed Control Shaft Assembly
48  683-0266 1 Drive Pedal Assembly
49  710-1135 1 Self Tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.5
50 711-0736 1 /P Ferrule, 1/4-20
51  711-1363 1 Pin, 3/8-16 x 2.43
52  714-0104 1 Cotter Pin
53  732-0437

WWW. my‘mowerﬁmssmﬁqrmg, 340D x 1.0



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
Drive System & Rear Wheels

Page 6 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  732-0955 1 Extension Spring, .5 OD x 1.41
55  735-0662 1 Drive Pedal Pad
56  735-3049 1 S  Brake Pedal Pad
57  736-0140 1 S  Flat Washer, .281 x .5 x .0625
58  736-0142 1 S  Flat Washer, 9/32 x 1/2 x 1/16
59 736-0187 1 /P Flat Washer, .64 x 1.24 x .06
60 736-0204 1 /P Flat Washer, .344 x .062 x .03
61  738-0155 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .437 x 1.62
?62  738-0507B 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .5 x .434
63  741-0225 1 S  Hex Flange Bearing
64  741-3065A 1 S  Split Hex Flange Bearing
65  747-1137 1 Cruise Control Rod
66  747-1138 1 Brake Lock Control Rod
67  748-0413 1 Cruise Latch
68  748-0415A 1 S  Spacer, 5/16 x 1.54
69  710-0599 1 /P Self Tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x.5
70 783-0732 1 S  Drive Lockout Bracket
71  783-0773 1 Brake Pedal
72  783-0780A 1 S  Neutral Return Bracket
73  783-0693 1 Axle Bracket
74  683-0304 1 S  Lower Frame Assembly
75  732-0963 1 Extension Spring, .5 OD x 6.37
76 731-2290 1 S HubCap
77  712-3050 1 /P Lug Nut, 7/16-14
78  634-0202 1 Wheel Assembly Complete, 23 x 9.5
634-3178 1 Rim Only
734-0255 1 S AirValve
734-1728 1 /P Tire Only, Square Shoulder
?79  750-0768 1 Split Spacer, .25 x .37 x 1.32
80  750-0566 1 S  Spacer, .372x.26 x 1.03
81 712-3026 1 S  Jam Nut 3/4-16
82  736-0316 1 S  Flat Washer, .78 x 1.59 x .06
83  710-1260A 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
84  747-1185 1 Transmission Belt Guard Rod

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 7 of 31

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-

Engine

o, wmmmmw e
- o &
© o N\ @ N/ u\
.u.mmm 5 s — v w Y
! S 0 J\\HU @ o= =8 mmmunnuuw.\u\ . mm_
( ARV T W
B ( e Ay,
X 0 o | B
N RN uuu‘ 3 ] - P o M.Hm,
I <7 .u--s. i oS o 2| |
"l U Pes & e BT
M~ Sl B v
P e « & M\\ .
<Z -l T acdh
ﬁi}!/ //u w oy [ n_wﬁwmmw\_mmm\ .@lém.wl
AN S <t "
_ﬁlrlrmvn.! \lum, A .‘_
T m—— e . R
‘v () \.l.rl;r.V/ N ™ _A%
= 0 SR s 3 |
de | O [\ N Y : - = 1} ,
X r— .,,.ww / mmmmr ,,i\v IWV a@mgv mmw & =) %M..u /~
Al S w,\\ \".MHHHW, Hmmuw IMHV ; \V!._D lllﬁ 0 IIIL -
nM\ \11Jlr.m\.“\m~|ll - VlmmuuHHIMMmP ] (\\iildl.luu“v.ﬁ 3 - M Huu'l.\ = 1 \ Nfl;ll
O\ AN ‘_,\“m.mmwwmﬁmmm"& < 8 hA»m? = iﬁm AR 2
\W““nx\\x 4 —— ", \ nrJ —
m_an M%H\M\\\ P All ;, VV ~ . JIIIV ‘m\ T ‘VIIJA m l!l.ﬂFLHH\\ _G oy
I L S o ol AN | @
aF _m,--. 1-@@ L o S— ) ax W g _LHH% I 19 “\ ‘
| /W ﬂ? A\ M i . _ﬂ ,ﬂ‘u g
(Un AN S—— p P ] f \wrm\.\a
- H7 /\ m;y\kmuw ——— ], I& ;E..\cx 1.4
| N nee)) | |4 | | = ,Ef B
i &Wm \1)./ nw\ \%HAUK /”./f.\k\‘u\ M/nm_ﬂom “ i &
Ty \ |/ [ e g - 7
W) el | @ 3 .
= ‘A e /& (\ And A — u A,Eﬁ mw
- (- O p~ ,Amv.,,/”/ w Mm_ < ») w 0
Y : ) -
/“,m,// : N )
0 j mx« Vi \\ i
® o™ ﬁwwv “ -
r@ » -~/ 2y
o3 /] 5o =
O memmwmr ﬁu \\ B iim \\ T\ mm ]
wf A \\ \v m‘\\\ AII(BRK\\\RHHIE”IFH b W} - -~ m‘\ljw \g.,/
SN G 9 % e &) Elljer L Aﬁ \“u =
U :\ VV 1o ~ e 3 | Y 4
: / o o 0
_ o N, o [¥] 4
1 o /mmun“\umx// .mq
({ g Q <ty g
'y N © G
N & _m, \\ JVV \_ .mW
AT, ﬁm;azw“\m\ ﬁn ﬁ _m._
-% (7] T o LA
- N o ~ =
w -

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H- Page 8 of 31
Engine
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-691021 1 Choke Control Bracket
2 BS-94930 1 S  Screw (Choke Control Bracket)
3 BS-691022 1 Choke Link
4  BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Breather Assembly)
5 BS-690942 1 S  Breather Tube
6 BS-499601 1 S  Breather Assembly
7  BS-690937 1 Breather Gasket
8 BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Control Bracket)
9 BS-691023 1 Control Bracket
10 BS-690231 1 Cylinder Assembly
11  BS-499585 1 F  Bushing/Seal Kit (Magneto Side)
12 BS-391086 1 S Oil Seal (Magneto Side)
13 BS-230192 1 S Locating Pin
14  BS-499788 1 S  Air Cleaner Cover
15 BS-691008 1 Air Cleaner Knob
16  BS-499486S 1 /P Air Cleaner Cartridge Filter
17 BS-273638S 1 /P Pre-Cleaner Filter
18 BS-691005 1 Screw (Blower Housing)
19 BS-691004 1 Blower Housing
20 BS-491657 1 S  Oil Pressure Switch
21  BS-222698 1 S  Flywheel Key
22 BS-499588 1 S  Piston Assembly (Standard)
BS-499589 1 Piston Assy. (.010 Oversize)
BS-499590 1 S  Piston Assy. (.020 Oversize)
BS-499591 1 Piston Assy. (.030 Oversize)
23  BS-499604 1 Ring Set (Standard)
BS-499605 1 Ring Set (.010 Oversize)
BS-499606 1 Ring Set (.020 Oversize)
BS-499607 1 Ring Set (.030 Oversize)
24  BS-263181 1 Piston Pin Lock
25 BS-499583 1 Connecting Rod
26 BS-690976 1 Screw (Connecting Rod)
27 BS-690103 1 Label Kit
28 BS-690229 1 Piston Pin
29 BS-691046 1 S  Crankshaft
30 BS-94388 1 S  Timing Key
31 BS-690980 1 Timing Gear
32 BS-690981 1 /P Rod-Push (Steel)
33 BS-690982 1 /P Rod-Push (Aluminum)
34 BS-262679 1 S  Valve Tappet
35 BS-691010 1 Clip
36 BS-691012 1 Air Guide Cover (Cylinder #1)
37 BS-94930 1 S  Screw (Air Guide Cover)
38 BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Air Guide Cover)
39 BS-690978 1 Camshaft
40 BS-691011 1 Air Adapter
41  BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket
42  BS-690952 1 Carburetor Spacer
43  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
44  BS-691014 1 Air Guide Cover (Cylinder #2)
45  BS-690949 1 Intake Gasket
46  BS-693996 1 Intake Manifold
47  BS-94913

WWW.myimowver paft detslipnitold)



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H- Page 9 of 31
Engine
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

48  BS-492932 1 S  Oil Filter

49  BS-94010 1 S Nut (Carburetor)

50 BS-690951 1 Stud (Carburetor)

51 BS-690069 1 Engine Sump

52 BS-690770 1 Oil Pump Screen

53 BS-690954 1 /P Qil Filter Nipple

54  BS-690945 1 S  Crankcase Gasket

55 BS-94239 1 S  Oil Drain Plug

56 BS-690947 1 S Oil Seal (PTO Side)

57 BS-690552 1 Governor Crank Bushing

58 BS-690657 1 Governor Shaft Seal

59 BS-690283 1 Oil Plug

60 BS-499054 1 S  Oil Pump

61 BS-690956 1 Oil Collector

62 BS-690957 1 Breather Retainer

63 BS-691042 1 Pump Shaft

64 BS-499613 1 Oil Pump Cover

65 BS-690589 1 /P O-Ring Seal (Oil Pump Cover)

66 BS-691033 1 Screw (Oil Pump Cover)

67 BS-690412 1 /P Washer (Governor Gear)

68 BS-394348 1 S  Governor Gear

69 BS-690317 1 S  Governor Shaft Retainer

71 BS-695104 1 Emissions Label

72  BS-690308 1 S  Screw (Engine Sump)

73 BS-691015 1 Air Guide Cover

74  BS-499890 1 S  Valve Overhaul Kit

75 BS-690962 1 S  Cylinder Head Gasket

76  BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seal

77 BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket

78 BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
BS-692714 1 S  Short Block

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 10 of 31

1212 S/N 11010H-

Engine Accessories

/ .._IILI .....IJ
\ AN S
5 u_@“,ﬂww \A\.L“.ut \ ..__ ,._ n“ 7\
U amey AL
J \\ N, = ——
S A\ \
R e AN
s N _; \ s ) v \ O\
AN 3 \ A % M \ O\
}%%;. r, \ nu 7N ‘ \ N
\\\Amm“ muti ﬂ mi»w‘.}? ”,”/ en\w L£3 _.. m \A,“r..}._. Mn_. /
v e A ,// v.\_e ”Aa_ VLY Ay/ \\ / y— ___w‘ \\ \,... -
m.,i--EN_n\ m, /Aﬂm . um -u— // ,,A@n_.w._-mww -.mmw.u,.w,.‘y,ﬂﬁ X x..“.._,uu \ :
7\ AN WY -6
AN\ "\ o/ e
\ ‘A m- / ! A /// \ // ] /;J!. / H V \ \_Au‘ J .-.”,
\\ X \ V/m /f // \ rirr‘mw“_!-/ A_ S \\ _nmw
VAN m\ N 4N\ / L ._\ <
/ N/ [ IAAANT ¢
d ,.,,,/ / — m..uvn”u
\ |
‘ﬂ
Jooy A - \
/ / .
\“\ vy / o
\“_“m\ ) . m\m n\\ (e |
HHHN““\ e d unu\ T
= 9 |
HMM”LV\V \\\.nMHmH \\HMl-.-lll - IL—H]M”_
__-"u..Amw /
énv..Aww //
,’. /
// [{e)
\ \
\ N\
\ A\
<t (N N\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
Engine Accessories

Page 11 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 710-0227 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, #8-18 x.5
2  710-0599 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x .5
3  710-0604A 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
4  710-1237 1 Hex Screw, #10-32 x .625
5 710-1314 1 S  Socket Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
6 710-1315 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.25
7 712-3017 1 S  HexNut, 3/8-16
8 721-0460 1 Exhaust Gasket
9  726-0205 1 /P Hose Clamp

10 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16

11 736-0300 1 S  Flat Washer

12 751B221535 1 /P Casing Clamp

13  751-0535 1 Fuel Line Hose

14  751-0564 1 S  Muffler Deflector

15 751-0616 1 S Muffler, Twin Inlet

16  751-0650 1 S RH Exhaust Pipe

17  751-0651 1 S  LH Exhaust Pipe

18  751-3140 1 S  Oil Drain Valve

19 751-3141 1 S  Oil Drain Hose

20  751-3142 1 Oil Drain Cap

21  783-0615B 1 S  Muffler Heat Shield

22  783-0625B 1 S  Engine Heat Shield

23  722-0263 1 S  Foam (Fits over fuel line)

24  746-1086 1 S  Throttle Cable

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 12 of 31

1212 S/N 11010H-

General Assembly

[e2]
i)

_ )

[

36 )

Fai

o

il I:V ‘-‘I ||.I|..l

P -~

RO

=== 4!..\ |uu| 6 o
= 2 |lg
b ©

m—— o ——

@ %w.a o mﬁmu. A”
) - =
o | 5 NaY
\ /. /ﬂ fu.l
® & \
©
F 0 m——— —~
0 =2 | R .
ZSNE YA o] ol |2
"R L
Vlwmwnﬂw /M,/llllvmw |
\}.v..‘ ey -
m/ Lxﬁ pVAM S ,,
- v — ‘v
/””/ © u_ ; vMMVWMMHH oW
o N\ =g/
& /”,,GA D el
ﬁ_.: W_Mv ,.,Nntnmnnnmnqw
o
& —_—
/7 NG M-
/ : 2, o
3\\“ Wﬂﬁfu%g , /
© a3 | ol
0 - mmw e A
. o RN
o
oy
i
(8]
muwm_u\Nv
& ,wm\ N
LM/ 'y .‘m \mw‘—””
// @ nevmmmmm\nﬂ N MWV
Ny @ - mmvw
= b 7
.Awnmw,a e ™ mmw
e \m.m/fv R
©® \ T4 /,,ﬁ §
Q Y=y ?
¥e) /
_ mw\ X V o c vﬂ/
ﬁws mM m% &'
&e mI(Q\ ul.HHH.]mu
nw mmunmu w\w \“““\ mwx
=) m\ ..i\“\\ [T
Bl e - m\ }
x - mmv W _@ ,1.\A“ \\m
= il
2 9 1 [
N A (3] ¢ ‘mm‘,\
& @ N B s
<t ® LI
® - %
g ”w |
' o
kol

-

e
~ .
f\\ ] E— - -
_ 0 mu o mw memmmw‘u.. ;._ e
ﬂ. ) ~ Af \V%v MMW // o w%w b By
N e 20 .9 o I P~ 2
c A 3 P o
w8 =t ,nm
! e,
- o0 AU\)O
& NN Iy,
) B IR
MW " "w g Aw A\ u, ©
“ec “w % u ,ru/\ AR
-3 /e f
o P £
3 el @ =t
- ©
mm_EQ MD.
oy
Anu
\.\\_%w b m‘.ruy God oo mw
. [s2] o A w I3
Mg S Ui FREHOw
V)
]
\\“,. avl
mm\ \w m oy ,@ ﬁmmw\
e 3 G o o™
, Aﬂv —— Aﬂu = W
R S/ IF um.g MBS ®
- , , st I o =
3 j _ ’ il k n
o
i a
| S e| |
& ” =l im
(3%} ] 1) A.J,
Axw ,J - D ,
.
g-u. . .9, -
o ¢4 QMW@ N,
™ S e~ g Sleg ) @
b ﬁ P © 9 alls
0y e FERO) L,
_ 70| [of S5 108
- sl I ol 11O
™ af Gl V B o ru 5t R
) NG i\ . 1<} e
5 £, OO = o
W ma Y -2 . o o
e e o~ o s I, N <+ 4 uw
R g § ¥ ¥8 <

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
General Assembly

Page 13 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-499587 1 Cylinder Head (Cylinder #1)
2 BS-499595 1 S  Cylinder Head (Cylinder #2)
3 BS-499586 1 /P Valve Keeper
4  BS-690964 1 S  Valve Retainer
5 BS-499597 1 S Intake Valve
6 BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seal
7  BS-499596 1 Exhaust Valve
8 BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket
9 BS-690963 1 Valve Spring
10 BS-262835 1 F  Guide Bushing
11  BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
12 BS-690972 1 Rocker Arm
13 BS-806038 1 S  Rocker Arm Pivot
14  BS-690967 1 Screw (Rocker Arm)
15 BS-690083 1 Rocker Arm Adjuster
16 BS-690949 1 Intake Gasket
17 BS-690962 1 S  Cylinder Head Gasket
18 BS-499599 1 Cover-Rocker (Cylinder #11)
19 BS-499600 1 Cover-Rocker (Cylinder #2)
20 BS-690360 1 /P Screw (Cylinder Head)
21  759-3336 1 /P Sparkplug
22 BS-691019 1 Governed Idle Spring
23 BS-691018 1 Governor Spring
24  BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Rocker Cover)
25 BS-691048 1 S  Governor Control Lever
26 BS-298049 1 S  Fuel Line (Cut to Required Length)
27 BS-691049 1 Fuel Line (Molded)
28 BS-95162 1 S Hose Clamp
29 BS-493629 1 S  Fuel Filter
30 BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Fuel Pump)
31 BS-691034 1 S  Fuel Pump
32 BS-691040 1 S  Vacuum Hose
33 BS-691039 1 Fuel Pump Bracket
34 BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Fuel Pump Bracket)
35 BS-92278 1 S  Nut (Governor Control Lever)
36 BS-94942 1 Washer (Governor Control Lever)
37 BS-93853 1 Bolt (Governor Control Lever)
38 BS-691020 1 Throttle Link
39 BS-499811 1 S  Carburetor Kit
40 BS-690232 1 Main Jet
BS-690989 1 Main Jet (High Altitude)
41  BS-690994 1 Float Bowl Gasket
42  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
43  BS-690234 1 Carburetor Cover Plate Gasket
44  BS-499808 1 Carburetor Nozzle
45  BS-499599 1 Cover-Rocker (Cylinder #1)
46  BS-690995 1 Nozzle Gasket
47  BS-690990 1 Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
48 BS-690997 1 Sealing Washer
49  BS-690985 1 S  Float Needle Valve
50 BS-690984 1 Float Hinge Pin
51 BS-690998 1 Choke Shaft Seal
52

BS-691000 \w\ww. myimower prartsemiTe



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
General Assembly

Page 14 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
53 BS-691045 1 Governor Crank
54  BS-690552 1 Governor Crank Bushing
55 BS-690553 1 Governor Crank Bushing
56 BS-690328 1 /P E-Ring Retainer
57 BS-690442 1 Washer (Governor Crank)
58 BS-690657 1 Governor Shaft Seal
59 BS-690988 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
60 BS-499812 1 S  Carburetor Gasket Set
61 BS-499804 1 S  Carburetor
62 BS-690990 1 Screw (Cover Plate)
63 BS-690999 1 Cover Plate
64  BS-499802 1 Idle Speed Kit
65 BS-499807 1 Choke Shaft Kit
66 BS-805538 1 Screw (Choke Shatft)
67 BS-690986 1 Choke Valve
68 BS-690998 1 Choke Shatft Seal
69 BS-499805 1 Throttle Shaft Kit
70 BS-805538 1 Screw (Throttle Valve)
71 BS-690993 1 Throttle Valve
72  BS-691000 1 Throttle Shaft Seal
73  BS-499806 1 Carburetor Float
74  BS-499803 1 Fuel Transfer Tube
75 BS-690991 1 Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
76  BS-499810 1 Float Bowl
77 BS-690996 1 Solenoid Retainer
78  BS-690992 1 Screw (Float Bowl)
79 BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket
80 BS-499809 1 Fuel Solenoid

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 15 of 31

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
General Breakdown

’) Iy fae)
w\n\ \\W A
\W“mw. (o J <
,Mm ,mw_w. PN z\}
/N = \AM w
(n! ¢/ m‘_ \W nu_
& ”w 0
_Mﬂ
, N\,
ANA_ e um, PN
mww&t\ Fmw ||||||||||| == w /MW N\ umu
o . ,\uuwi/
P~ : \\\\l// \ \ ?
Ty A\ / \ Avny Y. n. 0 ﬂ
A AL s
\mw,wv o n.m_mmmK o & a\)vv \
oyl ey - 2T | B\
() — 10 @ S
= o ), \ ”MM/MA/ \
: @ AN
<@ ” - %%// WW w .
(=] w -— »MW w - \
i} [Te] y& \
1 / ,k,
%0 Siemn . R ) o/
“.mu \\u (e \a\,n”b‘mvv
“ & N / \,m‘. Y
V ™ fmwwxwﬁmw
— /Mr k2 »
1% 7 ol 5
M~ 2 be | D n & FY
NG i w“ i mmw_v @ .W“/ © \ \
. 6120 N nmw Agmw Amw«,unnun\\
i | g
TR 7 TR
27 RN mnw T A ;_
R | /& NG Gr VA ; s (V0 6
Lyt ﬂ 2 .u. ~ AN e b F @ Uyo
EA @ umw; h ua. @w AQ fﬁ __A \,, j M Am:v i X A _mr\vw mq_ w @ °
Wl |\ SR s = B Sy o
/ﬁm )/ T @_n,wvv\\ v TR e Wm_ e | S @) o=
/:wrm“\ ™~ N u.uﬂ N/MP\M o rmk ] -
- .nuf —— = i wt mxn.w.w/ar - ,
A Aamr =y Mum « /,/ﬂf,
_...v % MWII. uru , Aﬂv,/ | v/o.
A LY /
nwug M\ M.w M M f \W%
& M\Hmﬂ Y W PR A
P~ - v
o) + -

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
General Breakdown

Page 16 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-691055 1 S Rotating Screen
2 BS-691215 1 Spacer
3 BS-691057 1 Screw (Rotating Screen)
4  BS-499602 1 Dipstick/Tube Assembly
5 BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Dipstick Tube)
6 BS-691037 1 Dipstick Tube
7 BS-691036 1 Dipstick
8 BS-691032 1 Dipstick Tube Seal
9 BS-499602 1 Dipstick/Tube Seal
10 BS-691243 1 Flywheel Fan
11  BS-691059 1 Nut (Flywheel)
12 BS-691056 1 Washer (Flywheel)
13 BS-94627 1 Screw (Fan-Retainer)
14  BS-93621 1 /P Screw (Alternator)
15 BS-19203 1 Flywheel Puller
16 BS-691247 1 Fan Retainer
17 BS-393295 1 S  Alternator (Dual Circuit)
18 BS-393456 1 Alternator Connector/Wire
19 BS-691220 1 Wiring Harness
20 BS-691009 1 Back Plate
21 BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Back Plate)
22 BS-694123 1 Wire Clip
23  BS-690960 1 S  Screw (Regulator)
24  BS-394890 1 S  Regulator (Regulated-16 Amp)
26 BS-691283 1 Drive Cap
27 BS-691053 1 Flywheel
28 BS-499612 1 Gear-Ring
29 BS-94731 1 Screw (Magneto Armature)
30 BS-691060 1 /P Magneto Armature
31 BS-493880 1 S  Sparkplug Terminal
32 BS-66538 1 S  Sparkplug Boot
33 BS-499889 1 S  Engine Gasket Set
34 BS-391086 1 S  Oil Seal (Magneto Side)
35 BS-690947 1 S Oil Seal (PTO Side)
36 BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket
37 BS-690962 1 S  Cylinder Head Gasket
38 BS-690949 1 Intake Gasket
39 BS-690997 1 Sealing Washer
40 BS-690937 1 Breather Gasket
41  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
42  BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seal
43  BS-690945 1 S  Crankcase Gasket
44  BS-690657 1 Governor Shaft Seal
45  BS-690589 1 /P O-Ring Seal (Oil Pump Cover)
46  BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket
47  BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
48 BS-94951 1 S  Screw (Drive Cap)
49 BS-691262 1 S  Starter Motor
50 BS-497606 1 S  Starter Drive
51 BS-263080 1 S  Retaining Ring
52 BS-693058 1 S  Pinion Gear
53 BS-398003 1 S  Drive Clutch
54

BS-497605 \\ W TVAMOWSer B ESstm



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
General Breakdown

Page 17 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
55  BS-497608 1 /P Brush Set
56 BS-693167 1 Nut (Brush Retainer)
57 BS-497607 1 S EndCap
58 BS-92278 1 S Nut (Brush Retainer)
59 BS-691262 1 S  Housing-Starter
60 BS-95035 1 Bolt (Starter Motor)
61 1 Armature (Serviced By Starter Only)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 18 of 31

1212 S/N 11010H-

Labels

&

]

(Lo o _m_
I

w

sy

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-

Page 19 of 31

Labels
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
777D01782  777D01782 1 /P LABEL-MADE IN USA
777D03283  777D03283 1 LABEL-REFLECTIVE
777S30293  777S30293 1 LABEL-FLOORBOARD WAR
777120883 777120883 1 LABEL-THROTTLE
777X40200  777X40200 1 LABEL-LH LIGHT RFLCT
777X40199  777X40199 1 LABEL-RH LIGHT RFLCT
777D03306  777D03306 1 LABEL-SD PNL 1212
777D03280  777D03280 1 LABEL-RH SIDE PANEL
777D03281  777D03281 1 LABEL-LH SIDE PANEL
777D04790  777D04790 1 LABEL-REAR FENDER
777D04794  777D04794 1 LABEL-21HP IND PLU

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 20 of 31

1212 S/N 11010H-

™
/
\
/
/
o
2 2 S
K / Bl .. “\
o
O M \ | m
\ Q) 9 @)
N e . h““?_//,/ \ C
Mr ___\h ‘MNKH\.\,||\,,.W D .B
= [ mww“
] | 78% S
) o) / /p
# , 1H . “\.\ \
V% )
DO D@ OO0 W
& © F AT TON oy ;
/// //I'mmw//n( \ = \ w e mm—— s e \.. v. 4!.0
NG : : s =
: \ #
§ o A m ¥ )ﬂ ........... Y - WJ
—wgis &ﬁ _!N Awn m Wﬁ — \ p._ A“ \ \ i v , .
N L I /e Z \ AR
‘V po ol ‘ gl
- = .“_‘.“\ _, \‘Qm M\MM\ NN .y \“A .y\ © /
g D v‘“ ~ N\
o y; A r“\““‘_ ...... -- Kv/,x.-//\- e/ \\ o 77 N/ uw
LL \ \ el N o .2 AA \ //\
AR | N \ \\ \ m\ 7/ \
= /S N O\ NN
..A.m / \ / // \
beb) \\ / . \\ /fwk n\ , \ /
n 2T RIS S ¥
> \
o] /
e \ \\
2 8._\ AL.\ =N T SO
% N - /n/_ N N = 10
p=
L




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-

Lift Assembly / Seat / Fender

Page 21 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 747-1130A 1 S  Deck Stabilizer Rod

2 683-0197 1 S  Lift Shaft Assembly

3 711-0332 1 S  Clevis Pin, .5x.78

4  712-0206 1 S  Hex Nut, 1/2-13

5 712-0431 1 S Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16

6  712-3004A 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18

7  712-3083 1 /P Hex Nut, 1/2-13

8 714-0104 1 S Internal Cotter Pin

9 714-0145 1 S Internal Cotter Pin
10 716-0106 1 /P E-ring
11  720-0311 1 Handle Grip
12 732-0874 1 /P Torsion Spring
13  732-1027 1 Extension Spring, .872 x 3.4
14 736-0275 1 S  Flat Washer, 5/16
15  736-0921 1 S  Lock Washer, 1/2
16  736-3019 1 Flat Washer, .31 x 1.062 x .134
17  736-3084 1 /P Flat Washer, .51 x 1.12 x .06
18  738-0138A 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x .62
19 738-0143 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 3/8-16
20 741-0225 1 S  Hex Flange Bearing
21  741-0715 1 S  Snap Flange Bearing
22  746-0968 1 Lift Cable, 16.16
23  747-1111 1 S Lift Handle
24  756-1154 1 Roller Pulley
25  783-0678A 1 S  Arm Lift
26  783-0720A 1 S  Deck Stabilizer Bracket
27  710-0260A 1 /P Carriage Bolt, 5/16 x .62
28  710-0604A 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
29  710-0895 1 Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-15 x .75
30 731-1990 1 Lift Lever Cover
31  731-1993 1 Cover w/ Cup Holder
32 736-3078 1 /P Flat Washer, .349 x 1.0 x .063
33  783-0677 1 S  Lift Adjustment Bracket
34 783-0763B 1 Fender
35 783-0715A 1 S  Seat Mounting Bracket
36 710-1268 1 /P Screw, #10-16 x .375
37 712-3027 1 S  Hex Flange Lock Nut, 1/4-20
38  720-0309A 1 /P Seat Adjuster Grip
39 731-1989 1 Spacer
40  732-0499 1 Compression Spring, .41 x 1.5
41  736-0175 1 S  Spring Washer, .265 x .562 x .025
42  736-0204 1 /P Flat Washer, .344 x .62 x .03
43  738-0137A 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .340 x .285, 1/4-20
44  738-1007 1 Shoulder Screw, .50 x .50, 3/8-16
45  783-0611 1 Seat Stop
46  783-0738 1 S  Seat Pivot Bracket
47  783-0739 1 Seat Adjustment Lever
48  783-0753 1 Seat Adjustment Selector
49  757-0380 1 S  Medium Back Seat, Black
50  735-0656 1 RH Foot Pad
51  735-0657 1 LH Foot Pad

726-3046 1 Foot Pad Clips

52 714-0111

WWW. mymovx?erﬁ%\letﬁ"com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
Lift Assembly / Seat / Fender

Page 22 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
53 731-0511 1 /P Trim Strip
54 783-0209 1 S LH Seat Lift Bracket
17239A 1 S RH Seat Lift Bracket
55 710-0924 1 /P Phillips Pan Screw, 1/4-20 x .75
56 712-0292 1 /P U-type Speed Nut, 1/4-20
57 731-2480 1 S Shift Lever Cover
58  738-0296 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .437 x .286
59 736-0160 1 S Flat Washer, .53 x .93 x .05

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 23 of 31

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
PTO & Battery

o)
,/ o
\ w N / o m
// = \\n_ J_wh/ \ / <t (o2} O
VAN / ' ™
// \VA ') .//,//,/ mMWW/IVA \\ \\\ \ \ - o o o) // me Mm" “”. mm C
/ \“Hﬂ“ * _/ ‘ Ll ) = - \ v / S
/ ' A \ \ \ (7))
\ A \mwnﬁv. N A A NN N \ ey N\
/K) " A A NHTT “ L} .VﬂﬂmmeW\llt ol ...mv o \N- a /.IIIV/ - /ﬂ/ ..I!V/ . e e .HNM_U ) —er-Y \\.\HHHHHH\\M//w W I, 7 . \
\ \ 1906 o=t
/ ,.. /— wv
1« v K\
A i o
for e 2 Lo BN N G
\ \V - ..\ == .ﬁ mm ,.\ S U m ' ..“..Mn-v. \w-nﬁgT.NV Lol - — - A - = W
/ mm\ \ ,nunuumuwv 4 rklum W\ 0 \ \‘ y \\\ \\ _i O
&ed < /) / \ =
© G / e / \
2, W, _/ / /Y, \\ / / /./ y
\ - N\ T S J _m
/ — o~ \.naw / \ . - m
e o /. © &
..\.:—\%/ {uv ﬁ\ N \ //
m ....w WY ...... ?
i y
2 me .“H_ -/
‘i ok e i \
, / | f_ "N\
u..maa__w_ /v A — - ,_\ \\ iy o
AVRLN \/* }/
/N V.
/ b \B
5 h ® T\
¢ \\ \1 Aw, /2
o / 'Y i)
™ e \
© \
o) /

[ap]



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
PTO & Battery

Page 24 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 783-0653D 1 S  Steering Support Bracket
2 754-0476 1 S PTO Belt
3 717-1709 1 S  Electric PTO Clutch
4  783-1003 1 S  Electric Clutch Anti-rotation Bracket
5 710-0859 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 2.5
6 710-1238 1 /P Hex Head Washer Screw, 5/16-18 x .875
7  712-0431 1 S Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
8 732-0978 1 Extension Spring, .62 x 5.62
9  712-3004A 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
10 710-3180 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.75
11  712-3010 1 S  Hex Nut, 5/16-18
12 683-0294 1 S Idler Bracket Assembly
13  738-3056 1 S  Shoulder Screw, 1/2 x 2.5
14  710-3144 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 2.0
15  710-3025 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
16  738-0785 1 S  Shoulder Spacer, 1.38 x .445 x .36
17  736-0171 1 S  Lock Washer, 7/16
18  710-3157 1 S  Hex Cap Screw, 7/16-20 x 3.25 (Grade 5)
19 725-1706 1 S  12-volt Battery, 270 CCA
20 710-0751 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x .62
21 712-0271 1 /P Hex Sems Nut, 1/4-20
22  712-3087 1 /P Wing Nut, 1/4-20
23  725-1426 1 S  Solenoid, 12-Volt, 100 Amp
24  710-0599 1 /P Self Tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x.5
25  736-0222 1 S  Lock Washer, 1/4
26  783-1033A 1 /P Hitch Plate
27  748-0415A 1 S  Spacer, 3/8 x1.54
28  756-0627B 1 S Idler Pulley, 3.5
29  783-0349 1 Battery Tray
30 712-0459 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 7/16-20
31 783-0891B 1 Deck Stop
32  710-0604A 1 /P Self Tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
33  732-3080 1 S  Compression Spring, 1.28 x 3.5
34  723-0444 1 Battery Strap
35 738-1020 1 Shoulder Screw, .625 x .5, 7/16-20
36  736-0407 1 Bell Washer, .45 x 1.0 x .062
37 738-1132 1 Shoulder Screw, 1/4-20, .25 x .15
38 736-0322 1 /P Flat Washer, .45 x 1.25 x .164

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 25 of 31

1212 S/N 11010H-

Steering Assembly & Lower Frame

\ I

W / \
ol (<IN N \

QI

/, \1

7,1 «

_

@w e

|
Lo

“ﬂwhmw,nﬁ
Y/ ///
[ / \
_w.u / // \
\ /N
/
¢ 1 / _\ %m
o] A
\ ﬁ“ . o & @Myammww
,/ L . _uil\ - /A wf
N RES
I WA
‘.\“N\ [ v\ /”HNM
/ \ 4 7 // \\B\\\./., ' \ ””,,,
/ /, \ﬁw MM“ /._\mu“u\ S
RWM _\ / 4i \uuw\ ,.,
@9
= vmwx.w“\ Wu\ Vk_mwﬁl \
mu\..\\AW\\ ./ // .w.
,, oo _w o /
2V N
\\\ \ \ \mnw /wV \ _F_ A
Qe V.m ,,.hpum \
i \./ B =X N
NS
SN
// S JT/
X
Vt L iuwx \ v,., \.\\u\v
- Nﬁ.-lMN 7
,”u“é ._\
(y w\
/Y
{ Do
A
J

o4 I
mWhﬂ\)(MJHML.

7 .

A

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
Steering Assembly & Lower Frame

Page 26 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-1260A 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
2  710-0604A 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 16-18 x .625
3  683-0589 1 LH Pivot Support Bracket
4  683-0590 1 S  RH Pivot Support Bracket
5 783-0728 1 Pivot Bar Bracket
6 710-0514 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1 (Grade 5)
7  711-1408 1 RH Drag Link
8 711-1409A 1 /P LH Drag Link
9 712-0240 1 S Jam Nut, 7/16-20 (Grade 2)
10 712-0241 1 /P Hex Nut, 3/8-24 (Grade 2)
11 712-0431 1 S  Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
12 712-0459 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 7/16-20
13  712-3004A 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
14  717-1550D 1 S  Steering Gear, 11/90 Ratio
15 717-1554 1 Steering Pinion Gear
16 723-0448A 1 S Ball Joint, 7/16-20
17  736-0169 1 S  Lock Washer, 3/8
18 736-3084 1 /P Flat Washer, .51 x 1.12 x .06
19  738-1001A 1 /P Steering Shaft, .625 OD x 24.4
20 741-0475 1 S Plastic Bushing, .38 ID
21  741-0656 1 S  Hex Flange Bearing, 5/8
22  738-0372 1 S  Shoulder Spacer, .38 ID
23  731-2295 1 S  Soft Touch Steering Wheel
24  731-2296 1 Steering Wheel Cap
25 638-0017 1 S  LH Axle Assembly, .75 Diameter
26  638-0018 1 S RH Axle Assembly, .75 Diameter
27  719-0525B 1 S  Cast Iron Pivot Bar w/ Fittings, .750
28  712-0431 1 S Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
29  714-0470 1 S  Cotter Pin
30 726-0341 1 /P Push Cap, .75
31 736-0316 1 S  Flat Washer, .78 x 1.59 x .06
32  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer, .34 x .872
33  736-0285 1 /P Flat Washer, .635 x 1.589 x .06
34 738-1011 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .5 x 2.2, 3/8-16
35 710-0643 1 /P HexBolt, 5/16-18 X 1
36 634-0085 1 Wheel Assembly Complete, 16 x 6.
36 634-0071 1 Rim Only w/ Ball Bearing
36  734-0255 1 S  AirValve Not Shown
36 734-1727 1 /P Tire Only, Square Shoulder
37  731-2290A 1 /P Hub Cap
38  783-0653D 1 S  Steering Support Bracket
39 738-0143 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 3/8-16
40 736-0331 1 /P Bell Washer, .39 x 1.13 x .062

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ARU

— A\

o

Y—

@]

N~

N >

% \ [
© \ / )
a

© A \\
%/

\\
-mu\ /
\| /
Y /
\ //‘
(”,m ?ﬂw/// /
e\ "~
/l’ ///W o /me ,
b k7 | &
(-~ \ \ o
r.‘. ! g
9, ““\\\\ AN mlmmv j n-U.
\“3_ AN N\ %)
/A £\ \ s ;e «V Az \ pu
““N SR ..,/.u.,“mwa_m\ L. — /fl m\ - /., - mn, H
/ e Y - ¥~ NN
/ @ WV 0 ~ \Aq _1 i [ J /— “” X%\ AMUHNW p
. Amx. : A\\ Ve Nu
\ \ Nllnvk
///I \N.ﬁ\ N ! \\
NP =
Mo \“.\,x /
O\\ Aw A O
AN . IO K &
w R \ \ ///VAN/”/ \\ \\ AW,. o WW ﬂ\‘m‘.\“ \\ \\\ \\ \/ﬂ y
2 : N ="
© /o _hWA///MHrmmmmmw T N /
) VA N TR \ ' \x
o \ e T\ Aoy ) .
w o I~ O W nm\? DA :ﬂ 7
- e N v G L@ NN, 4
AR \ ! == / AN w,\, d =
o 5 / ; \ \“ s Ilv v 7 \
Q NN / ST / ARY/¥4
(@) \ / / / N“\ o e / . n.ﬂn.nmﬂh'-ﬂ/ 4 :
I /A \, \\\ 7 / 7 N/ \
~ . A / u N A \
~F y o — \ ) \\ /
X~ \ =3 n - ww - / mﬁ /, \
S AWA =it BN \
> e/ ! ’ \
= \ (e N o
. T BN & 4ty
ST e Bl AT
QA / = \ > \@ /D
S = ) m ; Yw“ “m LSy vy
“_ o b V.. / \v,/ / .m.wnw mm. / / /’ W\“ \\\ \\ & u\“\ 4 ‘ / /oy
Zz o f/ nwmw /L.MN\ s U N\
D = / ¢ rmn \M\ wd,@i( / \\mwﬂwm /
~ 2 8, /\A/HH\«\ SNONA e
- & ,L.w o \ \ v 2 o
© / o o [s2HaY <~ »
NE N K N L
— // O \ /
o e e e e e

\
.
uw



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H- Page 28 of 31
Tractor Body / Fuel Tank / Hood / Electrical

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 683-0195 Bracket Assembly (8-style)
2  710-0599 /P Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x .5
3 710-0751 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x .62
4  725-1976 S  Systems Indicator Monitor
5 710-1017 /P Truss Phillips Screw, 1/4-20 x .625
6 710-0351 /P Screw, #10-16 x.5
7  710-0376 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0
8 712-0271 /P Hex Sems Nut, 1/4-20
9 712-0292 /P U-type Speed Nut, 1/4-20

10 712-0431 S Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16

11 726-0211 S  U-nut, 5/16-18

12 726-0293 Retainer Nut, 3/8

13  731-1854A S  Headlight Lens (8-style)

14  735-0126 S  Rubber Washer, .87 x .33

15  736-0105 /P Bell Washer, .401 x .87 x .063

16  746-1085 S  Choke Knob/Cable

17 783-0475A
18 783-0476B
19 783-0477A
20 783-0478A
21  783-1309

22  783-0553A
23  710-0604A

/P LH Side Panel (8-style)
RH Side Panel (8-style)
/P Grill (8-style)
S  Hood (8-style)
S  Hood Hinge Bracket
S  Hood Support Bracket
P Self-tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
S

PRRPRRRPRRPRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRREPRPRPRPRERREPRPRPRPRRERRERPRPRRERERR

24  751-0603 Fuel Cap

25 751-0658B Fuel Tank

26  710-0809 Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.25

27  710-0895 Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-15 x .75

28 710-3217 /P Truss Phillips Screw, #8-32 x .375

29 712-0142 /P Hex Nut, #8-32

30 731-1857 Throttle Control Knob

31 731-2225 S  Dash Panel, 8-style

32 731-2226 Cruise Control Button

33  731-2227 Parking Brake Button

34  736-0142 S  Flat Washer, 9/32 x 1/2 x 1/16

35 747-1196 Brake/Cruise Pivot Rod

36  749-1087A S  Dash Support Tube

37 747-1184 Heat Shield Support Rod

38  731-2247A /P Heat Shield

39 726-3046 /P Ratchet Clip

40  725-1752 S  Electric PTO Switch

41  710-0642 /P Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x .75

42  736-3078 /P Flat Washer, .349 x 1.0 x .063

43  710-1238 /P Screw, 5/16-18 x .875 (Grade 5)

44  712-3004A /P Hex Nut, 5/16-18

45  747-1215A Hood Latch (8-style)

46  712-0272 /P Hex Sems Nut, #10-32

47  710-0473 /P Machine Screw, #10-24

48  625-0051 S  Headlight Assembly

49  710-0896 /P Hex Index Washer Screw, 1/4-14 x .0625

50  735-0199A S  Rubber Bumper

51  725-1745 S Ignition Key w/ plastic cover
725-1744 Ignition Key w/o plastic cover

22 relral o ywww, my‘mOV\?er Eai*t‘ss&@'m



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H- Page 29 of 31
Tractor Body / Fuel Tank / Hood / Electrical

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
53  736-0270 1 /P Bell Washer, .265 x .75 x .062
629-0469A 1 S  Headlight Wire Harness (Not Shown)
629-1067 1 Tractor Wire Harness (Not Shown)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 30 of 31

1212 S/N 11010H-

ission

Two Speed Transm

o

. A \ \
/
mmwwmw&w
M\Na.,mw
2 ,
/o /o O
o S P )
) VA 3 5
)] ~ ‘\ \ " \ _mn—\_msvw, m
Aot / \ " \
M ./ Wmuv ) . , wmeq_x“ m
Hw\ Wn L — G I e = =
/ i \WL, ‘_A‘ Lot __Amn. == Hn, m‘. \%I = ._nh.u
M/// \ \ .mw\ Awm‘i ot \‘ / "’ JE mmm“ W/mw“% LT ey T H
~ . = / SN Ja ( W =
97 4 W 2 8 s B o
Aum;x W= 0 N\ R o, O/ R DN - - — R
AMM.W.M ww A== ._-®| cmwmwﬂ / ”/_/// 7“\ sz.. /\_MMYWMMVW% mww w.l \va!.lhn@. —€=3 = Lo W
5 K 4 g \ A 4NN Y] ; W B
e \ / AR —
NWW\ .\ h\ \ \ .\\ /U. ,// ‘. . . m— - u- S P ] O
5 €99 F 0 N\ e S
' / /, Ammm { T y
e SR o .nm mm ” y ' \ ' \ e m
I - BN T e
y T T - I..../ * \ ! \ tr— !svu... SR il W l]”uuw, .I.ﬁHM. "
W B ANWV/\MHJ m,””ua .vmwsm w Aw_ ‘wv
s \ A@mmmm“wv / \ ol - - - B
/ {é ‘UM . ;
ST & : |
LA A \
an / / wmmmmmmMIIww ' A wmv
=) 5 » R“WM\
< \ 4\
\ \\
\, <
o
g %m @
o . w m“un“m

mm_ :..nuw wm y
p




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

1212 S/N 11010H-
Two Speed Transmission

Page 31 of 31

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 618-0225 1 Reverse Collar Assembly
2 618-0226 1 Hi-Lo Collar Assembly
3 618-0227A 1 Shift Fork Assembly
4 618-0284 1 Detent Block Assembly
5 618-0285 1 Output Bearing Block Assembly
6 618-0286 1 Output Seal Bearing Block Assembly
7 618-0287 1 Inboard Sealed Axle Block Assembly
8 618-0302 1 Inboard Sealed Axle Block Assembly
9 618-0365 1 S  Wheel Hub Assembly
10 618-0368 1 S  Differential Axle Assembly
11 719-0379A 1 S  Upper Housing
12 641-0002A 1 /P Axle Bearing Block Assembly
13 661-0012 1 S  Brake Assembly
14  710-0642 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x .75
15 710-0788 1 /P Self-tapping Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.0
16  711-1051A 1 /P Drive Shaft
17  711-1216 1 Output Shaft
18 712-1329 1 /P Nut, 3/4-16
19 713-0446 1 S  9-tooth Sprocket
20  713-0447 1 S  16-tooth Sprocket
21  713-0448 1 S  22-link Chain, .625
22 716-0131 1 S  External Snap Ring
23  717-0678 1 S Brake Pad
24  717-1438 1 S  41-tooth Bevel Gear
25 717-1439 1 S  20-tooth Spur Gear
26  717-1440 1 10-tooth Spur Gear
27 717-1441 1 27-tooth Spur Gear
28  717-1442 1 37-tooth Spur Gear
29  718-0500 1 Inner Axle Bearing Block
30 718-0504 1 Shifter Insert
31  718-0505 1 Shifter Cover
32  718-0537 1 Shifter Bearing Block
33  719-0385 1 Lower Housing
34  718-0540 1 Lockout Plate
35 736-0337 1 S  Flat Washer, 5/8 x 1.0
36  736-3046A 1 Flat Washer, 1.01 x 1.86 x .060
37 711-1235 1 Input Shaft
38  747-1140 1 /P Shift Lever
?39  750-1033A 1 Spacer, 1.13 x 1.38 x 1.968
40 761-0215 1 Disc Brake
41  716-0114 1 S Retaining Ring, .56
42  717-1463 1 S  13-tooth Bevel Gear
43  736-0335 1 S  Flat Washer
44  736-0336 1 S  Flat Washer, 5/8 x 1.0 x .030
736-0337 1 S  Flat Washer, 5/8 x 1.0 x .040
736-0349 1 S  Falt Washer,5/8 x 1.0 x .020
46  741-0335 1 S Needle Bearing
47  741-0696 1 /P Needle Bearing
48  716-0231 1 S E-ring, .75
49  618-0376 1 S  Transmission Assembly Complete

WWW.mymowerparts.com



